
Place des Nations Telephone  +41 22 730 51 11 Telex 421 000 uit ch E-mail: itumail@itu.int 
CH-1211 Geneva 20 Telefax Gr3: +41 22 733 72 56 Telegram ITU GENEVE www.itu.int 
Switzerland  Gr4:  +41 22 730 65 00 

INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION  
Telecommunication Standardization Bureau 

 
 

 Geneva, 1 July 2008 

 
Ref: 
 
 
Tel: 
Fax: 

Corrigendum 1 
TSB AAP-85 
AAP/MJ 
 
+41 22 730 5860 
+41 22 730 5853 

- To Administrations of Member States of the 
Union; 

- To ITU-T Sector Members; 
- To ITU-T Associates 

E-mail: tsbdir@itu.int Copy: 
- To the ITU-T Study Group Chairmen and 

Vice-Chairmen; 
- To the Director of the Telecommunication 

Development Bureau; 
-  To the Director of the 

 Radiocommunication Bureau 
 
 
Subject: Situation concerning Recommendations under the 

Alternative Approval Process (AAP) 
 

 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please find attached a correction to Study Group 4 table in Annex 1 to TSB AAP-85, dated 
01 July 2008. 

Yours faithfully, 

Malcolm Johnson 
Director of the Telecommunication 
Standardization Bureau 

Annexe: 1 

mailto:tsbdir@itu.int


 – 2 – 

TSB AAP-85  Corrigendum 1  2008-07-01 

 
Situation concerning Study Group 4 Recommendations under AAP 

 
Last Call (LC) Period Additional Review (AR) Period 

Rec # Title 
LC Start LC End LC 

Result 
LJ 

Result AR Start AR End AR 
Result 

AJ 
Result 

Status 

M.3020 Management interface specification 
methodology 

2008-07-01 2008-07-28       LC 

M.3410 Guidelines and Requirements for Security 
Management Systems to Support 
Telecommunications Management 

2008-06-01 2008-06-28 ALJ       ALJ  

O.172 (2005) Amd.1 Jitter and wander measuring equipment for 
digital systems which are based on the 
synchronous digital hierarchy (SDH) 

2008-06-01 2008-06-28 A       A  

 


	INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION

